
 

 
 UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 
 
 Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500 046 

 O/o. the Controller of Examinations 
 Academic Section 
 No.UH/Acad/EE/2011/1 (WL )  Dated: 22-July-2011 
 
 NOTIFICATION 
 
 Sub: Admissions 2011-2012- Waiting-List of Candidates for admission to  I.M.Sc.  Sciences (MA/PY/CH/SB). 
 ....................................... 
 
 The following is the Waiting List of candidates, in order of merit, for admission to I.M.Sc.  Sciences (MA/PY/CH/SB) 
during the Academic Year 2011-2012 subject to the availability of seats and their fulfilling the  minimum qualifications 
for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2011-2012. 
 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   S.No       HT.No      Name of Candidate                                               S.No       HT.No      Name of Candidate 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
General Category 
 
  1  37511057  AJAY RATHEESH 
  2  #  46511001  YEDANT KUMAR MODI 
  3  37511045  GOVIND UNNIKRISHNAN 
  4  24511005  K V S S BHARGAVI 
  5  11511201  N PRANEETH 
  6  14511289  GADIPALLY MANOJ KUMAR REDDY 

  7  13511215  SURYA ABHISHEK SINGARAJU 

  8  **  11511053  BHASKER D 
  9  #  47511006  LAKSHMAN KUMAR 
  10  13511302  MANDAVEMULA KRISHNA  
                                         CHAITANYA 
  11  #  12511104  B V V ROHIT 
  12  44511026  SARANG SINGH 
  13  13511332  M MOUNIKA 
  14  44511013  PARVATI N 
  15  13511037  PANDEY AISHWARYA 
  16  #  21511050  UTTI NANDHA KESHORE 
  17  #  37511040  AJMAL PAYIQUE C 
  18  #  22511082  AKHIL CHINNABATHINA 
  19  #  43511050  ANUSUYA PAL 
  20  #  12511053  SREEVIDYA GURU 
  21  12511220  V SAI SOWMYA 
  22  37511023  JYOTHISH K 
  23  13511108  BOLISETTI MEHERGAYATRI 
  24  12511327  P ABHEESHTA 
  25  #  13511178  KAIRAMKONDA MANIKYAPRABHU 

  26  #  13511196  B PRANEETH 
  27  #  14511161  S DRUVATARA 
  28  13511398  B R ASHWIN KUMAR 
  29  #  12511028  BANGARU JOEL ELIEZER 
  30  38511037  BARADDAA SHANKARA DASH 

  31  44511009  SMRITI SHUKLA 
  32  #  38511016  BRIJMOHAN OLA 
  33  #  11511106  SARAH AISHWARYA E 
  34  *  13511198  CHAITANYA KALAMANDALA 
  35  43511010  AYANTIKA BISWAS 
  36  12511384  DESHMUKH PRANJALI  
                                        NARAYANRAO 
  37  *  12511096  PERAM SUNIL KUMAR 
  38  12511433  KASIREDDY KALYANREDDY 
  39  *  13511352  ANAND DASARI 
  40  44511020  NEHARIKA CHEBROL 
  41  11511200  N RAVI TEJA 

  42  #  11511339  K SRI POOJA 
  43  #  21511032  G SREENIVASULU 
  44  #  46511002  AAKASH KUMAR JAISWAL 
  45  #  21511008  KAMMARA VAISHNAVI 
  46  #  13511346  MEHAR KRANTI C H 
  47  #  33511013  NAVYA NAIDU G 
  48  #  14511260  RAYUDU DOLLY SHRENIKA 
  49  #  12511343  ANANTHULA MONIKA 
  50  #  38511005  TARIQ EJAZ 
  51  #  43511037  SAPTADWIPA CHOUDHURY 
  52  #  11511017  ALLAKONDA LAVANGOUD 
  53  *  11511171  MANE JYOTHI 
  54  #  12511179  SILAPARASETTI MOUNIKA 
  55  #  11511109  E A SHEBA DOROTHY 
  56  #  33511012  NAZEEL SABAH 
  57  **  11511124  A.SANTOSH 
  58  #  25511032  VADNALA RAKESH NETHA 
  59  #  14511120  GANDLA DHARANI 
  60  #  13511353  ANIL KUMAR KOTHAPALLY 
  61  #  12511289  SHIRISHA JELLA 
  62  *  14511156  M TONY 
  63  *  12511162  SHAMLATE BHAGYASREE 
  64  #  13511230  KOILKONDA VINEETHA 
  65  #  22511140  BORRA NAVYA SREE 
  66  #  11511197  KOYYALA SATHYESH 
  67  #  11511208  SADRAS BHAVANA 
  68  #  12511460  YENGANNAGARI   SRINAVYA 
  69  #  14511132  V S R P AKHIL 
  70  #  13511354  PAVAN KALYAN KATHI 
  71  *  12511055  KATIKARLLA CHRISTINA BHANU 

  72  *  11511110  MADDEGALLA ANUSHA 
  73  #  14511048  DEEPAK PAWAR 
  74  #  11511016  GK CHANAKYA 
  75  **  14511256  KETHAVATH LINGA 
  76  **  12511177  RAMAVATH SRINIVAS 
  77  *  11511233  KAKARLAMUDI AKHIL  
 CHAKRAVARTHY 
  78  *  12511062  MAHANKALI SHRUTHI 
  79  *  11511260  CHAVATI KRANTHIKUMAR 
  80  *  11511179  LINGALA DAVID 
  81  12511306  RAVI RAVI TEJA 
  82  *  12511084  SAGAR MATLA 
  83  #  12511103  BORRA SWETHA 
  84  **  13511263  NENAVATH VIKRAMRABU 



 

  85  *  22511130  PRIYANKA GANDHI DAYALA 
  86  **  12511176  JYOTHI BADAVATH 
  87  *  12511191  KUDALA RAGHU 
  88  **  11511045  BADANAPURAM SAMATHA 
  89  *  22511150  VENNELA PILLI 
  90  *  11511046  RAMATENKI PREM KUMAR 
  91  #  11511290  K SAI MAHESH 
  92  *  12511014  M NARESH 
  93  *  13511392  DUDDE RAVITHEJA 
  94  **  13511227  BUKYA SUMAN 
  95  *  22511077  YARRA SUDHA RAVALI 
  96  **  35511018  INDRA BATE 
  97  *  11511180  BOTLA MADHU 
  98  *  43511029  DEBAYON CHOWDHURY 
  99  *  12511194  GANTA DAYAKAR 
 100  **  11511287  R RAMESH 
 101  *  14511296  KASTURI SUDHAKAR 
 102  **  13511097  MALAVATH GANESH 
 103  *  12511009  BHARATH CHANDRA AERUPULA 

 104  **  13511190  PAWAR SHIVAJI 
 105  *  11511091  AMULYA E 
 106  **  14511300  MOUNIKA V 
 107  *  11511288  RAMPALLY RAJKUMAR 
 108  *  11511085  GADDE VIJAYA KUMARI 
 109  #  38511014  NIDHI 
 110  *  11511054  SHAMLET SUDHESNA 
 111  **  13511258  RATHOD SANJEEV KUMAR 
 112  **  12511301  KATROTHU RAMESH 
 113  *  11511044  PADALA SANDHYARANI 
 114  *  13511233  JOGU SWARNALATHA 
 115  12511288  GANGAJAMUNA CH 
 116  *  13511356  KAKARLAMUDI SUNIL  
 CHAKRAVARTHY 
 117  **  40511018  MEYETO SACHU 
 118  #  14511015  SURESH KAMPE 
 119  **  14511142  LUNAVATH BALA 
 120  #  25511010  CHIGULLA HARISH 

 
Reserved Categories 
 
 
    1 *  11511260  CHAVATI KRANTHIKUMAR 
  2  *  11511179  LINGALA DAVID 
  3  *  12511084  SAGAR MATLA 
  4  *  22511130  PRIYANKA GANDHI DAYALA 
  5  *  12511191  KUDALA RAGHU 
  6  *  22511150  VENNELA PILLI 
  7  *  11511046  RAMATENKI PREM KUMAR 
  8  *  12511014  M NARESH 
  9  *  13511392  DUDDE RAVITHEJA 
  10  *  22511077  YARRA SUDHA RAVALI 
  11  *  11511180  BOTLA MADHU 
  12  *  43511029  DEBAYON CHOWDHURY 
  13  *  12511194  GANTA DAYAKAR 
  14  *  14511296  KASTURI SUDHAKAR 
  15  *  12511009  BHARATH CHANDRA AERUPULA 

  16  *  11511091  AMULYA E 
  17  *  11511288  RAMPALLY RAJKUMAR 
  18  *  11511085  GADDE VIJAYA KUMARI 
  19  *  11511054  SHAMLET SUDHESNA 
  20  *  11511044  PADALA SANDHYARANI 
  21  *  13511233  JOGU SWARNALATHA 
  22  *  13511356  KAKARLAMUDI SUNIL  
 CHAKRAVARTHY 
  1  **  12511176  JYOTHI BADAVATH 
  2  **  11511045  BADANAPURAM SAMATHA 
  3  **  13511227  BUKYA SUMAN 
  4  **  35511018  INDRA BATE 
  5  **  11511287  R RAMESH 
  6  **  13511097  MALAVATH GANESH 
  7  **  13511190  PAWAR SHIVAJI 
  8  **  14511300  MOUNIKA V 
   9  **  13511258  RATHOD SANJEEV KUMAR 
  10  **  12511301  KATROTHU RAMESH 
  11  **  40511018  MEYETO SACHU 
  12  **  14511142  LUNAVATH BALA 
  1  21511008  KAMMARA VAISHNAVI  # 
  

  2  #  13511346  MEHAR KRANTI C H 
  3  #  33511013  NAVYA NAIDU G 
  4  #  14511260  RAYUDU DOLLY SHRENIKA 
  5  #  12511343  ANANTHULA MONIKA 
  6  #  38511005  TARIQ EJAZ 
  7  #  43511037  SAPTADWIPA CHOUDHURY 
  8  #  11511017  ALLAKONDA LAVANGOUD 
  9  #  12511179  SILAPARASETTI MOUNIKA 
  10  #  11511109  E A SHEBA DOROTHY 
  11  #  33511012  NAZEEL SABAH 
  12  #  25511032  VADNALA RAKESH NETHA 
  13  #  14511120  GANDLA DHARANI 
  14  #  13511353  ANIL KUMAR KOTHAPALLY 
  15  #  12511289  SHIRISHA JELLA 
  16  #  13511230  KOILKONDA VINEETHA 
  17  #  22511140  BORRA NAVYA SREE 
  18  #  11511197  KOYYALA SATHYESH 
  19  #  11511208  SADRAS BHAVANA 
  20  #  14511132  V S R P AKHIL 
  21  #  13511354  PAVAN KALYAN KATHI 
  22  #  14511048  DEEPAK PAWAR 
  23  #  11511016  GK CHANAKYA 
  24  #  12511103  BORRA SWETHA 
  25  #  11511290  K SAI MAHESH 
  26  #  38511014  NIDHI 
  27  #  14511015  SURESH KAMPE 
  28  #  25511010  CHIGULLA HARISH 
  1  #/***  14511015  SURESH KAMPE 
  2  **/***  14511142  LUNAVATH BALA 
  3  #/***  25511010  CHIGULLA HARISH 
  1  #/+  22511140  BORRA NAVYA SREE 
  2  #/+  14511048  DEEPAK PAWAR 
  3   +  12511306  RAVI RAVI TEJA 
  4  **/+  14511300  MOUNIKA V 
  5  #/+  38511014  NIDHI 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Note: * = SC, ** = ST, # = OBC , *** = Physically Challenged, + = Wards of Defence Personnel 
 
The above wait-listed candidates who desire to be considered for admission against the vacant seats, if any, should 
report in person at 9.00 a.m. sharp on 06.08.2011  to the Dy. Registrar (Acad & Exams) at the Admission Counseling 
Hall, O/o the Controller of Examinations, University of Hyderabad Campus, Gachi Bowli, Hyderabad - 500 046. 



 

It is essential that the candidate should report in person and sign the attendance. The candidate who report in person 
and sign attendance will only be considered  for vacancies available on this day and any further vacancies before the 
closure of the admissions.  
 
                                                       NO PROXY WILL BE ALLOWED 
 
 In case the admission is offered, the candidates will be required to complete the admission formalities on the same 
 day. At the time of admission, the candidates are required to submit all their original certificates and T.C. together with 
 attested copies of the same and pay an amount of Rs. 4670/- (including Rs. 1800/- refundable deposit ) for the first 
 semester.  
 
The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, PC and Wards of Defence Personnel should produce the 
certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will 
not be considered.  For the benefit of OBC candidates, the prescribed format for   OBC certificates is made available on the   
University's   Website. Selected candidates are required to download the Enrolment Form along with Instructions from the 
 University Website and submit the filled in forms at the time of admission. 
 
 As notified in the prospectus, the University cannot guaranty to provide hostel accommodation to all the students admitted to 
various courses. No student admitted to University can claim the Hostel seat as a matter of right. If hostel  seat is allotted, the 
student has to pay the mess deposit and other charges of the hostel separately in addition to the  tuition fee etc. as stated above. The 
details are available on the University's website. 
 
The candidates under Result Awaited Category, who are considered for conditional admission should complete all the formalities 
of writing the theory exams, completion of practical exams and the Viva Voce exam etc.  of their qualifying degree before 31st 
July, 2011.  The candidates who are granted conditional admission must submit their qualifying degree examination certificate 
before 31st July, 2011.  In exceptional circumstances, extension of the time may be granted upto 31st August, 2011 only to submit 
the certificates of the Qualifying Degree.   However, this facility will not be extended to those who are appearing to the regular or 
supplementary or improvement examinations of the qualifying degree after 31.07.2011 and awaiting for the results. 
 
Non-compliance with the above conditions will result in automatic cancellation of the conditional admission granted to them.   The 
University will not entertain any correspondence in this regard.  
 
 
 

 
Controller of Examinations 

 


